# A98000001854

	FILING COVER SHEET		
REFERENCE:	0174. 3331 7-31-98		
CONTACT:	CINDY HICKS		
FROM:	CORPORATE & CRIMINAL RESEARCH SERVICES		
	103 N, MERIDIAN STREET		
	TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301		
TELEPHONE:	222-1173 <u>Y 8 7</u>		
SUBJECT:	The Lonnie and Lyn Orns is ?		
	tamily Limited Hartnership =		
STATE FEES PREPAID W	001 102750 2 3		
PLEASE FILE:	***1837.50 ***1837.50		
( ) ARTICLES OF INC.	( ) AMENDMENT ( ) DISSOLUTION		
( ) ANNUAL REPORT	( ) WITHDRAWAL		
( ) QUALIFICATION	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ( ) ANNUAL REPORT		
( ) FICTITIOUS NAME	() LIMITED LIABILITY () REINSTATEMENT		
( ) TRADEMARK/SERVICE	( ) UCC-1 ( ) UCC-3		
PROVIDE US WITH:	( ) CERTIFICATE OF STATUS ( ) STAMPED COPY		
CERTIFIED COPY	( ) CERTIFICATE OF STATUS ( ) STAMPED COPY		
• •	,,		

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

# THE LONNIE AND LYN ORNS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

## a Florida Limited Partnership

The undersigned general partner desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Law as set forth in Chapter 620 of the Florida Statutes, does hereby state the following:

1. The name of the Partnership is:

THE LONNIE AND LYN ORNS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

2. The address of the office of the Partnership is:

13041 Automotive Boulevard Clearwater, Florida 34622

3. The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership is as follows:

Lonnie T. Orns 13041 Automotive Boulevard Clearwater, Florida 34622

4. The name and business address of the general partner is as follows:

Lonnie T. Orns and Evelyn D. Orns, as Tenants by the Entireties 13041 Automotive Boulevard Clearwater, Florida 334622

5. The mailing address of the Partnership is:

13041 Automotive Boulevard Clearwater, Florida 34622

- 6. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2047, unless the term of the Partnership is further extended by a Majority in Interest of the Partners as defined in the Limited Partnership Agreement.
- 7. This Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be effective upon filing.

The execution of this certificate by the undersigned general partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Cert has been executed by Lonnie T. Orns by the Entireties, general partne FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Flor day of July  WITNESSES:	r of THE LONNIE AND LYN ORNS
As to Lonnie T. Orns  hill Hit  Apple Falfault	Evelyn D. OM EVELYN D. ORNS, as Tenant by the Entirety

(KDD/2474-16)

# AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, DAVID A. KITENPLON and IVY O. KITENPLON, as Tenants by the Entireties, as General Partners of THE KITENPLON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as "Partnership," who, upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

- 1. The amount of the actual capital contributions of the limited partners of the Partnership is \$ 325,000.00
- 2. The amount of additional capital contributions of the limited partners of the Partnership anticipated is \$-0-.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

knowledge and belief.	eged are true, to the best of my
WITNESSES:	GENERAL PARTNER
1 Man Calker Sew	DAVID A. KITENPLON, (as Tenant by the Entirety
As to payid A. Kitenplon	
Kinley Fekentle	hip Kolfen
Jula Shik	IVY O. KITENPLON, as Tenant by the Entirety
As to Ivy O. Kitenplon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
20 The foregoing instrument was day of, 199 O. KITENPLON as Tenants by the Entre KITENPLON FAMILY LIMITED P partnership, who are personally knoath.	8, by DAVID A. KITENPLON and IVY ntireties, as General Partner of
	Millia de Utestalina Notary Public
	Print Name
(KDD/2474-16)	ST CREST HE CONTROL  EXPERIENCE TO CONTROL  EXPERIENCE  EXPERIENCE TO CONTROL  EXPERIENCE  EXPERIENCE TO CONTROL  EXPERIENCE  EXPERIENCE TO CONTROL  EXPERIENCE
サンサルナノ ト	